
 

1 
Amended Notice of Motion for Final Approval                       BC 364553
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464     
David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607 
KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK 
   & SLAVENS LLP 
625 Broadway, Suite 635 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 232-0331 
Fax: (619) 232-4019 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 
 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY 
GROUNDWATER CASES 
 
 
This Pleading Relates to Included Action: 
REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of 
herself and all others similarly situated, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE 
WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH 
IRRIGATION  DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL 
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY 
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY 
SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON 
HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; 
and DOES 1 through 1,000; 

 ) 
 ) 

 ) 

 
   Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION 
PROCEEDING NO. 4408 
 
 
CASE NO.  BC 364553 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN LOCATION OF 
HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER 
GRANTING FINAL  APPROVAL OF 
CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND OF 
EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE 
TO FILE MOTION TO COMPEL 
 
 
 
Date:     February 24, 2011 
Time:    10:00 a.m.  
Dept:    1515 
              Central Civil West Courthouse 
              600 South Commonwealth Ave 
              Los Angeles, CA 90005 
Judge:   Hon. Jack Komar 
             Coordination Trial Judge 

 
/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

 



 

2 

 Amended Notice of Motion for Final Approval                         BC 364553 

 
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

 Please take notice that the location of the hearing on Plaintiff Rebecca Willis’ Motion for 

an Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and Ex Parte Application for 

Leave to file Motion to Compel originally scheduled for February 24, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. in 

department 1 of Los Angeles Superior Court, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California, has 

been changed to: 

Central Civil West Courthouse 

Los Angeles County Superior Court 

600 South Commonwealth Avenue 

Department 1515, 15th Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90005 

Dated:  February 23, 2011    KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK  
       & SLAVENS LLP 
 
 
 

     
/s/Ralph B. Kalfayan                                          

       Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. 
       David B. Zlotnick, Esq. 
       Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


