1	Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464	
2	David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607 KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK	
3	& SLAVENS LLP 625 Broadway, Suite 635	
4	San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 232-0331	
4 5	Fax: (619) 232-0551	
	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class	
6		
7		
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	FOR THE COUNT	Y OF LOS ANGELES
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY	JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION
12	GROUNDWATER CASES	PROCEEDING NO. 4408
13	) This Diagding Deletes to Included Action	CASE NO. BC 364553
14	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:)REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of)herself and all others similarly situated,)	CASE NO. DC 504555
15		
16	Plaintiff, )	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN LOCATION OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER
17	vs. )	GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND OF
18	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS) DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;)	
19	CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE ) WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK)	
20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH ) IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL )	Date: February 24, 2011
21	WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY ) WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY )	Time: 10:00 a.m.
22	SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON ) HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; )	Central Civil West Courthouse 600 South Commonwealth Ave
23	and DOES 1 through 1,000;	Los Angeles, CA 90005 Judge: Hon. Jack Komar
24	Defendants.	Coordination Trial Judge
25		
26	///	
27	///	
28	///	
<u>40</u>		1

1	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
2	Please take notice that the location of the hearing on Plaintiff Rebecca Willis' Motion for		
3	an Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and Ex Parte Application for		
4	Leave to file Motion to Compel originally scheduled for February 24, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. in		
5	department 1 of Los Angeles Superior Court, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California, has		
6	been changed to:		
7	Central Civil West Courthouse		
8 9	Los Angeles County Superior Court		
9 10	600 South Commonwealth Avenue		
11	Department 1515, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
12	Los Angeles, California 90005		
13	Dated: February 23, 2011 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK		
14	& SLAVENS LLP		
15			
16	/s/Ralph B. Kalfayan		
17	Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. David B. Zlotnick, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class		
18	Automeys for Flammin and the Class		
19			
20 21			
21 22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	2   Amended Notice of Motion for Final Approval   BC 364553		